TUITION AND OTHER

EXPENSES

The university reserves the right to modify all financial policies without

notice.

JD Tuition, per unit
MLS, per unit
Audit Fee, per course

Admission Application Fee
Tuition Deposit
Add/Drop Fee

Late Registration Fee - charged
beginning 14 days prior to the

1st day of the semester.
Late Payment Fee

Failure to Finalize Payment
Arrangements Fine

Return Check Fee
Graduation Application Fee
JD Academic Support Fee

JD Flex Academic Support Fee

(Non-refundable)
Student Life Fee
MLS Academic Support Fee

Tuition

$1075
$750
$450
Fees

$35
$100
$40
$250

$40
$200

815

$225
$200
$800

$50
$25

Schedule of Charges by Program

Schedule of Charges - JD Program
Period of Attendance - Full time

semester
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Academic Support
Total Fees
Total Semester Charges
Entire JD Program
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Academic Support
Flex Fee
Graduation Fee
Student Life
Total Fees
Total Program Charges

15
$1075
$16,125

$200
$250
816,375

90
$1075
$99,750

$800
$2200
$225
$300
$3525
$100,275
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Schedule of Charges - JD Flex Track

Period of Attendance - Full time

semester
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Flex Fee
Total Fees
Total Semester Charges
Entire JD Flex Track
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Student Life
Academic Support
Graduation Fee
Flex Fee
Total Fees
Total Program Charges

9
$1,075
$9,675

$800
$850
$10,525

90
81,075
$96,750

$300
$800
$225
$1,600
$2,925
$99,675

Schedule of Charges - MLS Program

Period of Attendance - Full time

semester
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Academic Support
Total Fees
Total Semester Charges
Entire MLS Program
Tuition
Units
Rate per Unit
Total Tuition
Fees
Academic Support
Graduation Fee
Total Fees
Total Program Charges

$750
$4,500

$50
$50
$4,550

30
$750
$22,500

$250
$225
$475
$22,975

Notice regarding the Student Tuition

Recovery Fund

You must pay the state-imposed assessment for the Student Tuition
Recovery Fund (STRF) if all of the following applies to you:

* You are a student in an educational program, who is a California
resident, or are enrolled in a residency program, and prepay all
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or part of your tuition either by cash, guaranteed student loans,
or personal loans.

* Your total charges are not paid by any third-party payer such as
an employer, government program, or other payer unless you
have a separate agreement to repay the third party.

You are not eligible for protection from the STRF and you are not required
to pay the STRF assessment if either of the following applies:

* You are not a California resident, or are not enrolled in a
residency program.

* Your total charges are paid by a third party, such as an employer,
government program, or other payer and you have no separate
agreement to repay the third party.

The State of California created the STRF to relieve or mitigate economic
losses suffered by students in educational programs who are California
residents or are enrolled in a residency programs attending certain
schools regulated by the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education.

You may be eligible for STRF if you are a California resident

or are enrolled in a residency program, prepaid tuition, paid

the STRF assessment, and suffered an economic loss as a result of any
of the following:

The school closed before the course of instruction was
completed.

The school's failure to pay refunds or charges on behalf of a
student to a third party for license fees or any other purpose,
or to provide equipment or materials for which a charge was
collected within 180 days before the closure of the school.

The school's failure to pay or reimburse loan proceeds under a
federally guaranteed student loan program as required by law
or to pay or reimburse proceeds received by the school prior to
closure in excess of tuition and other costs.

There was a material failure to comply with the Act or this
Division within 30 days before the school closed or if the
material failure began earlier than 30 days prior to closure, the
period determined by the Bureau.

An inability after diligent efforts to prosecute, prove, and collect
on a judgment against the institution for a violation of the Act.

However, no claim can be paid to any student without a social security
number or a taxpayer identification number.



