TUITION AND OTHER EXPENSES

The university reserves the right to modify all financial policies without notice.

Tuition		
JD Tuition, per unit	\$1075	
MLS, per unit	\$750	
Audit Fee, per course	\$450	
Fees		
Admission Application Fee	\$35	
Tuition Deposit	\$100	
Add/Drop Fee	\$40	
Late Registration Fee - charged beginning 14 days prior to the 1st day of the semester.	\$250	
Late Payment Fee	\$40	
Failure to Finalize Payment Arrangements Fine	\$200	
Return Check Fee	\$15	
Graduation Application Fee	\$225	
JD Academic Support Fee	\$200	
JD Flex Academic Support Fee (Non-refundable)	\$800	
Student Life Fee	\$50	
MLS Academic Support Fee	\$25	

Schedule of Charges by Program

Schedule of Charges - JD Program

Schedule of Charges - 3D Frogram		
Period of Attendance - Full time semester		
Tuition		
Units	15	
Rate per Unit	\$1075	
Total Tuition	\$16,125	
Fees		
Academic Support	\$200	
Total Fees	\$250	
Total Semester Charges	\$16,375	
Entire JD Program		
Tuition		
Units	90	
Rate per Unit	\$1075	
Total Tuition	\$99,750	
Fees		
Academic Support	\$800	
Flex Fee	\$2200	
Graduation Fee	\$225	
Student Life	\$300	
Total Fees	\$3525	
Total Program Charges	\$100,275	

Schedule of Charges - JD Flex Track

Schedule of Charges - 3D Flex Hack		
Period of Attendance - Full time semester		
Tuition		
Units	9	
Rate per Unit	\$1,075	
Total Tuition	\$9,675	
Fees		
Flex Fee	\$800	
Total Fees	\$850	
Total Semester Charges	\$10,525	
Entire JD Flex Track		
Tuition		
Units	90	
Rate per Unit	\$1,075	
Total Tuition	\$96,750	
Fees		
Student Life	\$300	
Academic Support	\$800	
Graduation Fee	\$225	
Flex Fee	\$1,600	
Total Fees	\$2,925	
Total Program Charges	\$99,675	

Schedule of Charges - MLS Program

Period of Attendance - Full time semester	
Tuition	
Units	6
Rate per Unit	\$750
Total Tuition	\$4,500
Fees	
Academic Support	\$50
Total Fees	\$50
Total Semester Charges	\$4,550
Entire MLS Program	
Tuition	
Units	30
Rate per Unit	\$750
Total Tuition	\$22,500
Fees	
Academic Support	\$250
Graduation Fee	\$225
Total Fees	\$475
Total Program Charges	\$22,975

Notice regarding the Student Tuition Recovery Fund

You must pay the state-imposed assessment for the Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) if all of the following applies to you:

 You are a student in an educational program, who is a California resident, or are enrolled in a residency program, and prepay all or part of your tuition either by cash, guaranteed student loans, or personal loans.

 Your total charges are not paid by any third-party payer such as an employer, government program, or other payer unless you have a separate agreement to repay the third party.

You are not eligible for protection from the STRF and you are not required to pay the STRF assessment if either of the following applies:

- You are not a California resident, or are not enrolled in a residency program.
- Your total charges are paid by a third party, such as an employer, government program, or other payer and you have no separate agreement to repay the third party.

The State of California created the STRF to relieve or mitigate economic losses suffered by students in educational programs who are California residents or are enrolled in a residency programs attending certain schools regulated by the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education.

You may be eligible for STRF if you are a California resident or are enrolled in a residency program, prepaid tuition, paid the STRF assessment, and suffered an economic loss as a result of any of the following:

- The school closed before the course of instruction was completed.
- The school's failure to pay refunds or charges on behalf of a student to a third party for license fees or any other purpose, or to provide equipment or materials for which a charge was collected within 180 days before the closure of the school.
- The school's failure to pay or reimburse loan proceeds under a federally guaranteed student loan program as required by law or to pay or reimburse proceeds received by the school prior to closure in excess of tuition and other costs.
- There was a material failure to comply with the Act or this
 Division within 30 days before the school closed or if the
 material failure began earlier than 30 days prior to closure, the
 period determined by the Bureau.
- An inability after diligent efforts to prosecute, prove, and collect on a judgment against the institution for a violation of the Act.

However, no claim can be paid to any student without a social security number or a taxpayer identification number.